#### 900232651 09/04/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Avion World Air Services, Inc. |          | 08/24/2012     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Pemco World Air Services, Inc.     |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5200 Town Center Circle, Suite 600 |  |
| City:           | Boca Raton                         |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 33486                              |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE              |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1871578 | PEMCO AEROPLEX           |
| Registration Number: | 1928070 | PEMCO WORLD AIR SERVICES |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2027395093

Email: kaltoff@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kristin H. Altoff   |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| Signature:         | /Kristin H. Altoff/ |
| Date:              | 09/04/2012          |

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Avion World Air Services Inc to Pemco World Air Services Inc#page1.tif source=Avion World Air Services Inc to Pemco World Air Services Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0073

8/41/81 00.434 H;

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVION WORLD AIR

SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVION WORLD AIR

SERVICES, INC." TO "PEMCO WORLD AIR SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT

1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5193227 8100

120969058

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9804788

DATE: 08-27-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0074

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION AVION WORLD AIR SERVICES, INC.

Avion World Air Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolution:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article One thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

## ARTICLE ONE

#### NAME

The name of the corporation is Pemco World Air Services, Inc.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Avion World Air Services, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed this 24th day of August, 2012.

AVION WORLD AIR SERVICES, INC.

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 08/24/2012 FILED 01:09 PM 08/24/2012 SRV 120969058 - 5193227 FILE

State of Delaware

DB1/70822232.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0075**